HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2524

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND HOUSING

April 1

Delete lines 7 through 10 of the printed bill and insert "shall provide the resident with infor-1 2 mation developed by the Long Term Care Ombudsman describing the availability and services of the 3 ombudsman.". In line 13, after "residential" insert "care". 4 $\mathbf{5}$ Delete lines 14 through 17 and insert "provide the resident with information developed by the 6 Long Term Care Ombudsman describing the availability and services of the ombudsman.". Delete lines 20 through 24 and insert: 7 "SECTION 6. (1) As used in this section, 'adult foster home' means an adult foster home 8 9 that is licensed to provide residential care to older adults or people with physical disabilities. "(2) Upon the admission of a resident to an adult foster home, the adult foster home shall 10 provide the resident with information developed by the Long Term Care Ombudsman de-11 scribing the availability and services of the ombudsman.". 12

13